School District No. 23 (Central Okanagan) 2025/2026 Standard Fee Schedule

Only these fees have been adjusted for the 2025/2026 school year. See comments below

		ELEMENTARY	MIDDLE SCHOO						
School District Fee	Description	ALL	CNB	Knox	GMS	HMS	KLO		
Cultural/Activity		10							
School Supplies		40							
Student Activities			30	30	30	30	30		
Academy Program	Baseball								
Academy Program	Golf			0					
Academy Program	Hockey (Middle School)				1,600		1,400		
Academy Program	Hockey (Senior)								
Academy Program	Hockey (OKM-Advanced)								
Academy Program	Swimming								
Academy Program	Soccer			0					
Academy Program	Basketball						400		
Academy Program	Equine								
Academy Program	Pre-Lifeguard 11								
Academy Program	Pre-Lifeguard 12								
Academy Program	Art & Design								
Academy Program	Mountain Biking								
School Program	Outdoor Education		225		500				
School Program	Dance								
Dual Credit Program	BCIT (Computer Informat	tion Systems)							
Dual Credit Program	Emerg Medical Resp								
Dual Credit Program	Fire Fighting								
Dual Credit Program	Forestry								
Dual Credit Program	Hairstylist								

MIDDLE SCHOOLS						HIGH SCHOOLS						
CNB	Knox	GMS	HMS	KLO	RMS	SMS	CMS	GESS	KSS	MBSS	ОКМ	RSS
30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
										203		1,200
	0							675		465	0	975
		1,600		1,400			1,400					
								725	0	1,000	1,400	1,245
											1,400	
											550	
	0							400		252	650	425
				400								
												600
												325
											700	375
								350		225		
										325		
225		500				300				305		
223		300				300		225		303		
												250
												300
										300		350
												750
										950		

Staff Recommendation to increase the School Supplies Fee from \$35/student to \$40/student to offset increased costs of supplies. The last fee increase was effective July 1, 2019. School Supplies CNB Increase Outdoor Ed fees increased from \$150 to \$225, approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025. Knox No change. School does not plan to run academies in 2025/2026. Kelowna Golf & Country Club is under major renovations. Plan to offer again in 2026/2027. KLO Increase Hockey Skills Academy from \$1,300 to \$1,400, approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025. SMS Increase Outdoor Ed fees from \$250 to \$300, approved by the Board of Education on May 8, 2024. CMS Increase Hockey Academy from \$1,300 to \$1,400, approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025. OKM Increase Soccer Academy \$550 to \$650, approved by the Board of Education on May 11, 2022. School is no longer offering Golf Academy. Increase Hockey academy from \$1,300 to \$1,400, OKM (cont'd) approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025. RSS Increase Hockey Academy from \$1,170 to \$1,245, approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025. Soccer fee decreased due to renegotiated facility rental fees. MBSS Increase Hockey Academy from \$965 to \$1,000, approved by the Board of Education on January 22, 2025.

Comments